501901445 04/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Innov	ative Productivity, Inc.	02/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy	
Street Address:	875 North Randolph Street	
Internal Address:	One Liberty Center	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203-1995	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7105834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)227-1968 Phone: 301-227-1835

Email: richard.a.morgan@navy.mil

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Morgan

Address Line 1: 9500 MacArthur Blvd.

Address Line 2: NSWCCD Code 004, Bldg. 42

Address Line 4: West Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817-5700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Morgan

Total Attachments: 1

source=CONFIRMATORY7105834#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028111 FRAME: 0786

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 1. APPLICATION FOR (Title of Invention) FLUORESCENT COATING VOID DETECTION CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD 2. INVENTOR(S) JAYANT ANGAL, PAUL GOSSEN, AND STEPHEN BREWER 3. SERIAL NO. 4. FILING DATE 7, 105, 834 JANUARY 21st, 2005 5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE 6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. INNOVATIVE PRODUCTIVITY, INC. NO0167-07-C-0008 The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause_PATENT RIGHTS - RETENTION (Identify clause by title) BY THE CONTRACTOR (JWN 1997) Included in Contract/Grant No. NO0167-07-C-0008 with the Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract/grant in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause. The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent Signed this 8+4 day of FEBRUARY 2012 (Seal) INNOVATIVE PRODUCTIVITY, INC. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE By: SIGNATURE RICHARD GILBERT NAME (Typed or printed) PRESIDENT TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL 401 INDUSTRY ROAD, SUITE 500 LOUISVILLE, KY 40208-1692 BUSINESS ADDRESS NAVONR 5870/29 (Rev.

11-2005)

PATENT REEL: 028111 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 04/26/2012